PUBLIC HEARING NOTICE

Marion County Board of Supervisors will hold a public hearing in the Supervisor's Board Room at the Marion County Courthouse in Knoxville, IA on June 28, 2022, at 9:00 o'clock a.m., to consider the amendment and adoption of Marion County Code of Ordinances, Chapter 51 – Purchase of Tax Sale Certificates on Parcels with Delinquent Taxes and Abandoned Nuisance Residential Properties. The purpose of this ordinance is to update the current ordinance to comply with Iowa Code 44619A and 44619B.

A copy of the proposed ordinance is available in the Marion County Treasurer's Office.

The meeting is open to the public and all interested parties are invited to attend.

Michaela Bigaouette, Marion County Treasurer